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NOTE 1: SEE SP.06.01.301.101 - GROUNDING DETAILS FOR TRANSMISSION LINE STRUCTURES

FOR TRANSMISSION STRUCTURE GROUND GRID CONFIGURATION PLAN VIEWS.

NOTE 2: MATERIAL IS DUPLICATED FOR OPPOSITE TRANSVERSE FACE OF THE POLE.
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NOTE 1: SEE SP.06.01.301.101 - GROUNDING DETAILS FOR TRANSMISSION LINE STRUCTURES

FOR TRANSMISSION STRUCTURE GROUND GRID CONFIGURATION PLAN VIEWS.

NOTE 2: MATERIAL IS DUPLICATED FOR OPPOSITE TRANSVERSE FACE OF THE POLE.
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NOTE 2: MATERIAL IS DUPLICATED FOR OPPOSITE TRANSVERSE FACE OF THE POLE.

FOR TRANSMISSION STRUCTURE GROUND GRID CONFIGURATION PLAN VIEWS.

NOTE 1: SEE SP.06.01.301.101 - GROUNDING DETAILS FOR TRANSMISSION LINE STRUCTURES
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9307970920222270-110-020-016OsmosePole Topper 16"N/A110

9391627N/A2727.6NMPHughes BrosBonding Clip, for 0.625in Bolt w/ Nut and LocknutN/A19

93063995997820P113Powerline HardwareWasher, Curved, for 0.625in BoltN/A28
PO.WD.00.00-01

**PS887938HPSBolt, Machine, 0.625in w/ Nut, ASTM A153 Hot Dip Galv. 12,400# TensileN/A17

93145250811201C2050217HPSStaple, Galvanized, 2" (Box of 100)N/A16

93136163503013615880EricoGround Rod, Copperweld 5/8" x 8'-0" LG.N/A45

93058985106194GAR6426BurndyClamp, Ground Rd, 5/8"N/A44

93205545962562UC4W28BurndyParallel Groove Clamp, BronzeN/A23

9306353599853038GACG7475C0250National Strand3/8" Common Grade Steel WireN/A60'2

GN.CP.WD.00-04

93098205105146GC141G112HPSGrounding ClampN/A21

CUSAP IDPS ID
Manufacturer Part #
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Manufacturer
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Description

(lbs)
UBS

QtyTag

MATERIAL LIST

STRUCTURE.
OR POLES OF SAME
TO ADJACENT POLE

METAL PIPE
CORRUGATED

CONTINUOS COUNTERPOISE.
#3/8" COMMON GRADE STEEL

HDPE PIPE
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14 UNIT
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LENGTH

INSULATOR

10 UNIT
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2.625"

3.25"

7

1

14"

3.625"

= 2.13 ft

= 25.5625 in= 1.729 ft

= 2.625 + 3.625 + 3.25 + 2.0625 + 14.00= 20.749"

= SOCKET CLEVIS + TRI. YOKE PLATE + Y-CLEVIS BALL + SOCKET EYE + BOLTED DE CLAMPLENGTH= WIDTH OF YOKE PLATEDIAMETER

ENERGIZED LENGTH AND DIAMETER

ASSEMBLY STRENGTH: TENSION CAPACITY OF 30K lbs

= 7.995 ft

= 95.9375 in

= 3.25 + 2.75 + 3.625 + 3.25 + 5.75 (10) + 2.625 + 3.625 + 3.25 + 2.0625 + 14.00

= Y-CLEVIS BALL + SOCKET Y-CLEVIS + TRI. YOKE PLATE + Y-CLEVIS BALL + INSULATOR (10) + SOCKET CLEVIS + TRI. YOKE PLATE + Y-CLEVIS BALL + SOCKET EYE + BOLTED DE CLAMPASSEMBLY LENGTH

= 260.26 lbs

= 2.20 + 3.2 + 12.63 + 2.20 (2) + 10.1 (20) + 2.10 (2) + 12.63 + 2.20 + 1.50 + 15.3

= Y-CLEVIS BALL + SOCKET Y-CLEVIS + TRI. YOKE PLATE + Y-CLEVIS BALL (2) + INSULATOR (20) + SOCKET CLEVIS (2) + TRI. YOKE PLATE + Y-CLEVIS BALL + SOCKET EYE + BOLTED DE CLAMPASSEMBLY WEIGHT
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9.3125"

5.75"

2

14"

1

3

LENGTH

INSULATOR

18 UNIT

10.74'

LENGTH

INSULATOR

8 UNIT

5.99'

LENGTH

INSULATOR

10 UNIT

6.91'

LENGTH

INSULATOR

14 UNIT

8.82'

2.0625"

3

= 1.339 ft

= 16.0625 in

= 2.0625 + 14

= SOCKET EYE + BOLTED DE CLAMPLENGTH

= 1.09 ft

= 13.12 in

= WIDTH OF DE CLAMPDIAMETER

ENERGIZED LENGTH AND DIAMETER

ASSEMBLY STRENGTH: TENSION CAPACITY OF 30K lbs

= 6.90625 ft

= 82.875 in

= 9.3125 + 5.75 (10) + 2.0625 + 14

= HOT LINE Y-CLEVIS BALL + INSULATOR (10) + SOCKET EYE + BOLTED DE CLAMPASSEMBLY LENGTH

= 120.6 lbs

= 2.8 + 10.1 (10) + 1.5 + 15.3

= HOT LINE Y-CLEVIS BALL + INSULATOR (10) + SOCKET EYE + BOLTED DE CLAMPASSEMBLY WEIGHT
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11.7 lbs

= 1.0649 ft
= 12.77875 in= 0.6875 ft
= 9.46875 + 3.31= 8.25 in
= HOT LINE SOCKET EYE + CGS CLAMPLENGTH= WIDTH OF CGS CLAMPDIAMETER

ENERGIZED LENGTH AND DIAMETER

ASSEMBLY STRENGTH: TENSION CAPACITY OF 22K

= 6.1274 ft
= 73.52875 in
= 3.25 + 5.75 (10) + 9.46875 + 3.31
= Y-CLEVIS BALL + INSULATOR (10) + HOT LINE SOCKET EYE + CGS CLAMPASSEMBLY LENGTH

= 1
= 2.20 + 10.1 (10) + 3.00 + 5.5
= Y-CLEVIS BALL + INSULATOR (10) + HOT LINE SOCKET EYE + CGS CLAMPASSEMBLY WEIGHT

CALCULATIONS:
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APPROVED

APPROVED APPROVED

APPROVED

DES. DR. CK. DATE SCALE

INDEX

NO.DATE BY CK. APP.MK MF DESCRIPTION OF REVISION

PREPARED BY

 

CONSTRUCTION ONLY

FOR
NUMBER

SHEET

93120493507243AMPS-0-0069338-4TycoCartridge, Yellow for AmpactN/A17

93147140801956602121TycoAmpact, 795 to 795 YellowN/A16

93220237024155SLN-34Line HardwarePalnut, for 0.75in BoltN/A45

93216757006006DF1W4Cooper Power SystemsWasher, Flat Round, for 0.75" BoltN/A44

9321448700954956346Fastenal CompanyBolt, Hex, 3"x0.75in w/ Nut, ASTM A325 Galv.-43

93124623504636TSC-150-SHPSClamp, Trunnion, Alum. 1.00"-1.50"2,80012

9394542N/A074338-70LAPPInsulator, Horz. Line Post, Porc., Gray Two PiecePLS11

SAP IDPS ID

Part No.

Manufacturer

Preferred

Manufacturer

Preferred
Description

(lbs)

UBS
QtyTag

MATERIAL LIST

Scale: 1" = 1'

HORIZONTAL LINE POST INSULATOR ATTACHEMENT PLATE
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6

55.1"

Ø 0.81"

AS SHOWNEJH EJH

FEENEY  

 HALE

--

FINAL
 

RMS

00053

001

E324.66.0

STEEL POLE, TRUNNION, 0.50"-1.069"

JUMPER, LINE POST, 1-BUNDLE, GRAY, TWO-PIECE

ASSEMBLY FIT CHECK DETAILS - INSULATOR, SUSP.

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

0 2-25-25 EJH INITIAL ISSUE RMS
TDH
MCF

04/23

1.56"

.88"
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HORIZONTAL LINE POST INSULATOR ATTACHEMENT PLATE
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RMS

00055
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E324.66.0

FLAT, TRUNNION, 1.00IN-1.50IN

JUMPER, LINE POST, 1-BUNDLE, POLY

ASSEMBLY FIT CHECK DETAILS - INSULATOR, SUSP.

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

0 2-25-25 EJH INITIAL ISSUE RMS
TDH
MCF

93120493507243AMPS-0-0069338-4TycoCartridge, Yellow for AmpactN/A17

93147140801956602121TycoAmpact, 795-795, YellowN/A16

93220237024155SLN-34Line HardwareLocknut, for 3/4" BoltN/A45

93216757006006DF1W4Cooper Power SystemsWasher, Flat Round, for 3/4" BoltN/A44

9321448700954956346Fastenal CompanyBolt, Galv., H.S., 3/4"x3", Hex Head, w/Nut A325 Type 1N/A43

93124623504636ACTS-150-SL-1MacleanClamp, Trunnion, Alum. 1.00"-1.50"2,80012

9392455N/AH21C20043MXSS022MacleanLine Post Insulator - 115kV - 54.7IN - Poly. - Trunnion - FlatPLS11

SAP IDPS ID
Part No.

Manufacturer
Preferred

Manufacturer
Preferred

Description
(lbs)

UBS
QtyTag

MATERIAL LIST
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Scale: 1/2" = 1'

SIDE ELEVATION
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Scale: 1/2" = 1'

LINE POST BASE PLATE

8"
.94"

.94"x1.50" SLOT
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3
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3

 S
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53.3"

68"

1A

MAX.
SWING
59°

14"

BY POLE MFG.
WELDED VANG

89.44 lbs

= 1.33 ft
= 15.96875 in
= 3.25 + 9.46875 + 3.25
= Y-CLEVIS BALL + HOTLINE SOCKET EYE + CGS CLAMPLENGTH

= 0.625 ft
= 7.5 in
= WIDTH OF CGS CLAMPDIAMETER

ENERGIZED LENGTH AND DIAMETER

ASSEMBLY STRENGTH: TENSION CAPACITY OF 25K WITH CGS CLAMP. 

BRACED POST HORIZONTAL PROJECTION = 53.3 in

= 11.3 in
= 53.3/COT(12)BRACED POST VERTICAL PROJECTION 

= 1.34 ft
= 16.03 in
= 3.25 + 9.46875 + 3.31
= Y-CLEVIS BALL + HOTLINE SOCKET EYE + CGS CLAMPASSEMBLY LENGTH OF CLAMP ASSEMBLY

= 
= 1.15 + 8.72 + 9.8 + 2.67 + 57.9 + 2.20 + 3.00 + 4.00
= ANCHOR SHACKLE + TURNBUCKLE + POLY. SUSP. INSULATOR + SOCKET Y-CLEVIS + HLP INSULATOR + Y-CLEVIS BALL + HOTLINE SOCKET EYE + CGS CLAMPASSEMBLY WEIGHT OF BRACED ASSEMBLY

CALCULATIONS:

SHOULD NOT BE MODIFIED IN ANY WAY WITHOUT THE VENDORS APPROVAL.
1) BRACE INSULATOR ASSEMBLY IS DESIGNED BASED ON MACLEAN'S INTERACTION DIAGRAM AND
NOTES:

NUMBERS AFTER DETERMINING EXACT LENGTH, RATING, KIND, ETC.
TLE STANDARDS MATERIALS "ML.06.01.002" FOR MATERIAL ID
* REFER TO THE "PROJECT DESIGN PACKAGE" DOCUMENTS OR THE

SYC-56MacleanSocket Y-Clevis30,00011D

G-227-NBC-3/4x6CMacleanTurnbuckle, 0.75in x 6in Takeup26,00011C

ASH-55-BCMacleanAnchor Shackle30,00011E

S14080039VXSS016MacleanInsulator, Suspension  - 115kV - 50.6IN - Poly - Ball - Clevis25,00011B

H29010043MXSS022MacleanLine Post Insulator - 115kV - 53.3IN -  Poly. - Vang - FlatPLS11A

Packaged with the Braced Post Insulator from Maclean Part No. B2901053T12068MX

9394890N/AB2901053T12068MXMacleanInsulator, Braced Post - 115kV - 53.3IN Horz. - 68IN Vert. - Poly.PLS11

SAP IDPS IDDescriptionQtyTag

93063059202079CGS-1097HT250PLPCushion Grip Suspension Clamp 0.884IN to 1.196IN25,00017

93072015988732SEL-30PLPSocket Eye 0.75in Width x 0.6875in Dia.30,00016

93124263504441BYC-30PLPY-Clevis Ball30,00015

93220227024156SLN-78Line HardwareLocknut, for 0.875in BoltN/A44

93195805997500RW2-80Hughes BrothersWasher, Flat, Round, for 0.875in BoltN/A43

**PSDA783600HPSRod, Threaded, 0.875in w/ Nut ASTM A36 Galv. 25,400# TensileN/A22

SEE BELOWB2901053T12068MXMacleanInsulator, Braced PostSEE BELOW11

SAP IDPS ID
Part No.

Manufacturer
Preferred

Manufacturer
Preferred

Description
(lbs)

UBS
QtyTag

MATERIAL LIST

AS SHOWNEJH EJH

FEENEY  

 HALE

--

FINAL
 

RMS

00054

001

E324.66.0

1-BUNDLE, 0.884"-1.196", 25K CAP.

CGS-HT, MACLEAN BRACED POST, SGL STRING,

ASSEMBLY FIT CHECK DETAILS - INSULATOR, SUSP.

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

0 2-25-25 EJH INITIAL ISSUE RMS
TDH
MCF
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= 2.4792 ft
= 29.75 in
= 2.75 + 4 + 23
= SOCKET Y-CLEVIS + BALL EYE + BOLTED OPGW DEADENDASSEMBLY LENGTH
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= 3.2 + 1.00 + 15
= SOCKET Y-CLEVIS + BALL EYE + BOLTED OPGW DEADENDASSEMBLY WEIGHT
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SLIP STRENGTH  10% TO 20% OF WIRE RBS

= LIMITING TENSION CAPACITY OF OPGW AGS CLAMP = 20KASSEMBLY STRENGTH

= 0.641 ft
= 7.69 in
= 3.25 + 2.06 + 2.38
= Y-CLEVIS BALL + SOCKET EYE + AGS CLAMP W/ ARMOR RODASSEMBLY LENGTH

= 19.45 lbs
= 2.15 + 1.30 + 16.0
= Y-CLEVIS BALL + SOCKET EYE + AGS CLAMP W/ ARMOR RODASSEMBLY WEIGHT

CALCULATIONS:

AS SHOWNEJH EJH

STANCZEWSKI  

  

--

FINAL
 

RMS

00007

001

E324.66.0

VANG, DNO-12258 A.C. 48 SM FIBER, 20K CAP.

AGS, BOLTED

ASSEMBLY FIT CHECK DETAILS - OPGW, SUSP.

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

0 05/23 EJH INITIAL ISSUE RMS RMS

1 XXX EJH REVISED GROUNDING & BOM RMS
TDH
MCF

05/23

93137805961547K2C25BurndyBronze Gounding Lug-15

TBDN/A710010015PLP"G" OPGW Susp/#4 Copper Grounding Asmy-14

TBDN/A4300108PLPAGS Clamp w/ Armor Rod for 1/2"20,00013

TBDN/ASE-5152PLPSocket Eye25,00012

93124263504441BYC-30PLPY-Clevis Ball30,00011

SAP IDPS ID
Part #

Manufacturer
Preferred

Manufacturer
Preferred

DescriptionUBS (lbs)QtyTag

MATERIAL LIST
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= TENSION CAPACITY OF SOCKET EYE = 25KASSEMBLY STRENGTH

= 1.33 ft
= 15.9025
= 3.09 + 2.0625 + 10.75
= Y-CLEVIS BALL + SOCKET EYE + BOLTED DEADEND CLAMPASSEMBLY LENGTH

= 14.08 lbs
= 1.78 + 1.30 + 11.00
= Y-CLEVIS BALL + SOCKET EYE + BOLTED DEADEND CLAMPASSEMBLY WEIGHT
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SWING ANGLE DETAIL
Scale 1 1/2" = 1'

68°
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"811

4

2.3125"

2

= LIMITING TENSION CAPACITY OF SHIELDWIRE SUPPORT BRACKET = 17KASSEMBLY STRENGTH

= 0.63 ft
= 7.5625 in
= 3.25 + 2.3125 + 2
= Y-CLEVIS EYE SOCKET EYE + BOLTED SUPENSION CLAMPASSEMBLY LENGTH

= 6.58 lbs
= 2.20 + 1.30 + 3.08 lbs
= Y-CLEVIS BALL + SOCKET EYE + BOLTED SUSPENSION CLAMPASSEMBLY WEIGHT
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CONSTRUCTION ONLY
FOR NUMBER

SHEET

Scale: 1/2" = 1'

SIDE ELEVATION

2

1

1
0
"

"87

"
2

1
1

3.31"

Scale: 1/2" = 1'

FRONT ELEVATION

LENGTH
INSULATOR

8 UNIT
5'-11.7805"

4" 2.5"

8

9
10 11

12

1

2

3

4

5

16

3

4

5

16

7

6

11
12

108 9

15

14

13
15

14

13

15

14

13

3.25"

5.75"

5.5"

10"

3.71875"

25.44"

6.38"

33.44"

5.97'

LENGTH
INSULATOR
10 UNIT

6'-11.2805"

SOCKET 

SOCKET 

TOWER MOUNTING BRACKET + STRUT ADAPTER + INSULATOR STRUT (2) + CLEVIS ADAPTER

= ~120 lbs
= TOWER MOUNTING BRACKET + STRUT ADAPTER + INSULATOR STRUT (2) + CLEVIS ADAPTERASSEMBLY SIDE B WEIGHT

95.45 lbs

SOCKET 

= 1.42 ft
= 17.02875 in
= 10 + 3.71875 + 3.31

CLEVIS + EYE BALL + CGS CLAMPS= HOT LINE LENGTH

= 0.375 ft
= 4.5 in
= WIDTH OF CGS CLAMPDIAMETER

ENERGIZED LENGTH AND DIAMETER

ASSEMBLY STRENGTH: TENSION CAPACITY OF 25K CUSHION GRIP SUSPENSION CLAMP

= 1.42 ft
= 17.02875 in
= 10 + 3.71875 + 3.31

CLEVIS + EYE BALL + CGS CLAMPS= HOT LINE SUSPENSION CLAMP LENGTH

= 5.98 ft
= 71.76 in
= 4 + 2.5 + 25.44 + 33.44 + 6.38
= ASSEMBLY SIDE B LENGTH

= 5.52 ft
= 66.25 in
= 3.25 + 5.75(10) + 5.5
= Y-CLEVIS BALL + INSULATOR (10) + HOT LINE SOCKET EYE LONG ASSEMBLY SIDE A LENGTH

= 
= 2.15 + 8.1 (10) + 2.30 + 3.5 + 1.00 + 5.5

CLEVIS + EYE BALL + CGS CLAMPS= Y-CLEVIS BALL + INSULATOR (10) + HOT LINE SOCKET EYE LONG + HOT LINE ASSEMBLY SIDE A WEIGHT
CALCULATIONS:

CN.SU.CG.00-0293063059202079CGS-1097HT250PLPCGS Clamp HT 0.884"-1.196"25,000116

93046905629299HWSL-500HPSLock Washer, S.S., for 1/2" Bolt-1215

9319754700171954513Allied BoltNut, S.S., for 1/2" Bolt-1214

9304786562492010014TAllied BoltBolt, S.S., 1/2" x 2"-1213

93106475980022L078869BLAPPClevis Adapter-112

9307247599171871790-70LappInsulator, Strut, 33-1/2", Gray, 15M-111

9307231599171460103-70LAPPInsulator, Strut, 25-1/2", Gray, 15M-110

93069535980018L300908LAPPStrut Adapter-19

93073665984625L79032ALAPPTower Mounting Bracket-18

932042859978406806HPSWasher for 3/4" Bolt-17

***HPSBolt, Machined, 3/4"-16

93122443506907BE-30HPSBall Eye30,00015

93059915106139HSC-100HPSHot Line Socket Clevis30,00014

IN.RS.00.00-01

93132105988738SEL-687MacleanHot Line Socket Eye Long35,00013

IN.00.00.00-019392059N/AN14/146DCSEDIVERInsulator Toughened Glass 52-3-H22,000102

IN.SU.SS.00.HW-0193124263504441YCB65AMacleanY-Clevis Ball30,00011

CUSAP IDPS ID
Part #

Manufacturer
Preferred

Manufacturer
Preferred

Description
(lbs)
UBS 

QtyTag

MATERIAL LIST

AS SHOWNEJH EJH

FEENEY  

 HALE

--

FINAL
 

RMS

00056

001

E324.66.0

0.884"-1.196", 25K CAP.

6' RESTRAINED, CGS-HT, SGL STRING, 1-BUNDLE

ASSEMBLY FIT CHECK DETAILS - INSULATOR, SUSP.

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

0 2-25-25 EJH INITIAL ISSUE RMS
TDH
MCF



NY-6.0-4.6-

00014
NY-6.0-4.6-00015

NY-6.0-4.6-

00022

NY-6.0-4.6-

00005 

NY-6.0-4.6-

0054

NY-6.0-4.6-

00056

NY-6.0-4.6-

00053

NY-6.0-4.6-

00055

NY-6.0-4.6-

00030

NY-6.0-4.6-

00051

NY-6.0-4.6-

00007

NY-6.0-4.6-

00008

NY-6.0-4.6-

00027

NY-6.0-4.6-

00013

NY-6.0-4.6-

00038

Spiral Vibration 

Dampers(OPG

W)

Spiral Vibration 

Dampers

(SW)

Conductor 

Dampers

Direct Embed 

Grounding

Grounding on 

Foundation

Wood Pole 

Grounding
I-String Sus.

Braced Post 

Insulator

795 ACSR I-

String with Strut

Station post for 

jumper

Horz. Poly 

Jumper Post

795 ACSR Cond. 

DE

795 ACSR Cond. 

DE - double 

string

OPGW Sus. OPGW DE
OPGW Splice 

Box
Bolted SW DE OHGW Sus.

AFL 

SVD462/563HM

AFL

SVD327/461HM

AFL

1706AA-10

Str #

1-4

(EXISTING)
3 6

1-5 3 9 9 6 1 1 1 2 6

2 - T1530 1 3 6 2 2 6

2 - T1510 1 3 6 2 2 6

3 - T1530 1 3 6 2 2 6

3 - T1510 1 3 6 2 2 6

3-1 - T1530 1 3 1 2 3

3-1 - T1510 1 3 1 2 3

4 - T1530 1 3 6 2 2 6

4 - T1510 1 3 6 2 2 6

5 1 3 1 2

6 1 3 1 2 6

7 1 3 1 2

8 1 3 1 2 6

8-1 1 3 1 2

9 1 3 1 2 6

10 1 3 1 2

11 1 3 1 2 6

12 1 3 1 2

13 1 3 1 2 6

14 1 3 1 2 3

15 1 6 6 6 2 2 2 12

16 1 3 1 2

17 1 3 1 2 6

18 1 3 1 2

19 1 3 1 2 6

20 1 3 1 2

21 1 3 1 2 6

22 1 3 1 2

23 1 3 1 2 6

24 1 3 1 2

25 1 3 1 2 6

26 1 3 1 2

27 1 3 1 2 6

28 1 3 1 2

29 1 3 1 2 6

30 1 3 1 2

31 1 3 1 2 6

32 1 3 1 2

33 1 3 1 2 6

34 1 3 1 2

35 1 3 1 2 6

36 1 3 3 3 2 1 2 6

Grounding Assemblies Conductor Hardware Parts and Assemblies OPGW & Shield Wire Assemblies Miscellaneous Parts

WO #10030978277



37 1 3 1 2

38 1 3 1 2 6

39 1 3 1 2

40 1 3 1 2 6

41 1 3 1 2

42 1 3 1 2 6

43 1 3 1 2

44 1 3 1 2 6

45 1 3 1 2

46 1 3 1 2 6

47 1 3 1 2

48 1 3 1 2 6

49 1 3 1 2

50 1 3 1 2 6

51 1 3 1 2

52 1 3 1 2 6

53 1 3 1 2

54 1 3 1 2 6

55 1 3 1 2 3

56 1 3 6 2 1 2 6

57 1 3 1 2

58 1 3 1 2 6

59 1 3 1 2

60 1 3 1 2 6

61 1 3 1 2

62 1 3 1 2 6

63 1 3 1 2

64 1 3 1 2 6

65 1 3 1 2

66 1 3 1 2 6

67 1 3 3 3 2 2 6

68 1 3 1 2

69 1 3 1 2 6

70 1 3 1 2

71 1 3 1 2 6

72 1 3 1 2

73 1 3 1 2 6

74 1 3 1 2

75 1 3 1 2 6

76 1 3 1 2

77 1 3 1 2 6

78 1 3 1 2

79 1 3 1 2 6

80 1 3 6 2 1 2 6

81 1 3 1 2

81-1 1 3 1 2 6

82 1 3 6 2 1 2 6

83 1 3 1 2

84 1 3 1 2 6

85 1 3 1 2

86 1 3 1 2 6

87 1 3 1 2

88 1 3 1 2 6

WO #10030978295



89 1 3 1 2

90 1 3 1 2 6

91 1 3 1 2 3

92 - T1530 1 3 6 2 2 6

92 - T1510 1 3 6 2 2 6

93 1 3 1 2

94 1 3 1 2 6

95 1 3 1 2

96 1 3 1 2 6

97 1 3 1 2

98 1 3 1 2 6

99 1 3 1 2

100 1 3 1 2 6

101 1 3 1 2

102 1 3 1 2 6

103 1 3 1 2

104 1 3 1 2 6

105 1 3 1 2

106 1 3 1 2 6

107 1 3 1 2

108 1 3 3 3 2 2 6

109 1 3 1 2

110 1 3 1 2 6

111 1 3 1 2

112 1 3 1 2 6

113 1 3 1 2

114 1 3 1 2 6

115 1 3 6 2 2 6

116 1 3 1 2

116-1 1 3 1 2 6

117 2 3 6 2 1 2 6

118 2 3 6 2 2 6

119 1 3 6 2 2 6

120 1 3 1 2

121 1 3 1 2 6

122 1 3 1 2

123 1 3 1 2 6

124 1 3 1 2

125 1 3 1 2 6

126 1 3 1 2

127 1 3 1 2 6

128 1 3 1 2 3

129 1 3 6 2 2 6

130 1 3 1 2

131 1 3 1 2 6

132 1 3 1 2

133 1 3 1 2 6

134 1 3 1 2

135 1 3 1 2 6

136 1 3 1 2

137 1 3 1 2 6

138 1 3 1 2

139 1 3 1 2 6

WO #10030978298



140 1 3 1 2 3

141 1 3 3 3 2 1 2 6

142 1 3 1 2

143 1 3 6 2 2 6

144 1 3 1 2

145 1 3 1 2 6

146 1 3 1 2

147 1 3 1 2 6

148 1 3 1 2

149 1 3 1 2 6

150 1 3 1 2

151 1 3 1 2 6

152 1 3 1 2 3

153 1 3 6 2 2 6

154 1 3 1 2 3

155 1 3 6 2 2 6

156 1 3 6 2 2 6

157 1 3 1 2

158 1 3 1 2 6

159 1 3 6 2 2 6

159-1 1 3 6 2 2 6

160 1 3 1 2

161 1 3 1 2 6

162 1 3 1 2

163 1 3 1 2 6

164 1 3 1 2

165 1 3 1 2 6

166 1 3 1 2

167 1 3 1 2 6

168 1 3 1 2

169 1 3 1 2 6

170 1 3 6 2 1 2 6

171 2 3 1 2

172 2 3 1 2 6

173 1 3 1 2 6

173-1/2 3 3 1 1 1

184-1/2 3 3 1 1 1

185 1 3 1 2 6

186 1 3 1 2

187 1 3 1 2 6

188 1 3 1 2

189 1 3 1 2 6

190 1 3 1 2

191 1 3 1 2 6

191-1 1 3 1 2

192 1 3 1 2 6

193 1 3 1 2

194 1 3 1 2 6

195 1 3 1 2

196 1 3 1 2 6

197 1 3 1 2

198 1 3 1 2 6

199 1 3 1 2 3

WO #10030978299



200 1 3 3 3 2 1 2 6

201 1 3 1 2

202 1 3 1 2 6

203 1 3 1 2

204 1 3 1 2 6

205 1 3 1 2

205-1 1 3 1 2 6

206 1 3 1 2

207 1 3 1 2 6

208 1 3 1 2

208-1 1 3 1 2 6

209 1 3 1 2

210 1 3 1 2 6

211 2 3 6 1 1 1 1 1
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